FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION PAT	02-14-2003	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please		copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2.12.23	102366014	<pre>.ng party(ies):</pre>
SYNTHONICS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		Name: PATENT PORTFOLIOS	CONSULTING, INC.
5912 SAINT LAURENT DRIVE		Address: 3037 HIGHWAY A1A,	UNIT 2D
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301		MELBOURNE BEACH,	FL 32951
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached ()Yes (X)N	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			**************************************
(X) Assig	nment	() Merger	endi Designation of the second
() Secur	rity Agreement	() Change of Name	C , species
() Other			
Execution	n Date:11/14	/02	S RECORD
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached	ed? ()Yes (X)No		RECORDS
 Application number(s) or pa If this document is being filed toget A. Patent application No.(ther with a new applica	B. Patent No.(s) 5,742,330	ication is:
	Additional number	rs attached? ()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party t correspondence concerning d should be mailed:		6. Total number of a and patents invol	
Name: David L. Stewart, E	sq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen,	Dyer,	[] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gi	lchrist, P.A.	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit account.	
Street Address: 1901 S. Har	bor City Blvd.		
Suite 507		8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Melbourne		01-0484	
State: Florida Zip:_	32901	If any additional extension or, if any additional fee f	
02/13/2003 ECBOPER 00000088 010484 574	12330	627, 22 4 244	
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatu	ıre.		
To the best of my knowl	edge and bel	ief, the foregoing in	formation is true and
correct and any attached	d copy is a t	rue copy of the origin	nal document.
David L. Stewart	A		February 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cove	r sheet, attachments a	and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 013746 FRAME: 0935 Docket No.: 50254-017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SYNTHONICS, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, of the following invention:

U.S. Patent No. 5,742,330 issued April 21, 1998

For: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE CREATION AND TRANSMISSION OF 3-DIMENSIONAL IMAGES Inventors: Raymond McLaine and Charles S. Palm

by virtue of an Assignment executed by the inventors on December 8, 1994, and recorded on December 21, 1994 at Reel 7245, Frame 0216

AND WHEREAS, PATENT PORTFOLIOS CONSULTING INC., a corporation of the State of Florida and having an address of 3037 Highway A1A, Unit 2D, Melbourne Beach Florida 32951 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,742,330 from Synthonics and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that Synthonics does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said PATENT PORTFOLIOS CONSULTING INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the undersigned hereby agrees to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and to, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND Synthonics request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PATENT PORTFOLIOS CONSULTING INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SYNTHONICS

11/14/2002

Date

Signature of Officer

Printed Name: Charles S. Palm

Charles & Palm

Title: President

STATE OF <u>California</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Verture</u>)

On this 14th day of Markow, 2002, before me personally appeared Charles S. Palm to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/ske executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires ___ 17March 2004



RECORDED: 02/12/2003

Docket No. 50254-017

PATENT REEL: 013746 FRAME: 0937